

RESOLUTION 01-03-2025

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SANTAQUIN CITY

FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2024-2025 BUDGET AMENDMENT #3

WHEREAS, the City of Santaquin is a fourth-class city in the State of Utah with the responsibility of providing essential government services for its residents; and

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2024, Santaquin City ("City") adopted the Budget for Santaquin City for the Fiscal Year 2024-2025; and

WHEREAS, on September 3, 2024, Santaquin City ("City") approved Budget Amendment #1 for Santaquin City for the Fiscal Year 2024-2025; and

WHEREAS, on November 19, 2024, Santaquin City ("City") approved Budget Amendment #2 for Santaquin City for the Fiscal Year 2024-2025; and

WHEREAS, the City desires now to further amend the Agency FY2024-25 Budget accordingly;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Santaquin City Council as follows:

SECTION 1: The attached document represents adjustments to the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Budget.

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

Approved on this 21st day of January, 2025.

SANTAQUIN CITY

Daniel M. Olson, Mayor

Councilmember Art Adcock	Voted
Councilmember Brian Del Rosario	Voted
Councilmember Travis Keel	Voted
Councilmember Lynn Mecham	Voted
Councilmember Jeff Siddoway	Voted

Attest:

Amalie R. Ottley, City Recorder